



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0115144
Date 25 February 2015

Looked After Children

Request:

Q1) During school year 2013/14 how many children in the care of your local authority (looked after children) attended:

- a) one school;
464
- b) two schools;
116
- c) three schools;
23
- d) four schools;
0
- e) five or more schools?
0

Q2) During school year 2013/14 how many children in the care of your local authority (looked after children) who were in Year 11 attended:

- a) one school;
48
- b) two schools;
8
- c) three schools;
2
- d) four schools;
0
- e) five or more schools?
0

Data is based on schools recorded on CareFirst for children who have been LAC at any point during the 2013/14 school year.